OP \$215.00 6617528

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM801486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R3VIVE FRANCHISE LLC		04/05/2023	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Relive Franchising LLC
Street Address:	838 SW FEDERAL HIGHWAY
City:	STUART
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34994
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6617528	R3VIVE
Registration Number:	6695827	RELIVE
Registration Number:	6987341	R3LIVE
Serial Number:	97692121	RELIVE
Serial Number:	97692125	R3LIVE
Serial Number:	97692128	
Serial Number:	97763501	RELIVE
Serial Number:	97763502	RELIVE HEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035258009

Email: uspto@tm4smallbiz.com

Correspondent Name: Erik Pelton
Address Line 1: PO Box 100637

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erik M. Pelton
SIGNATURE:	/ErikMPelton/

TRADEMARK REEL: 008043 FRAME: 0721 Total Attachments: 3
source=Change to Relive Franchising LLC Certified Copy#page1.tif
source=Change to Relive Franchising LLC Certified Copy#page2.tif
source=Change to Relive Franchising LLC Certified Copy#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008043 FRAME: 0722

850-617-6381 4/6/2023 5:00:52 PM PAGE 1/002



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of Articles of Amendment, filed on April 5, 2023, to the Articles of Organization for R3VIVE FRANCHISE LLC which changed its name to RELIVE FRANCHISING LLC, a Florida limited liability company, as shown by the records of this office.

I further certify the document was electronically received under FAX audit number H23000128682. This certificate is issued in accordance with section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below

The document number of this limited liability company is L20000105991.

Authentication Code: 823A00007875-040623-L20000105991-1/1



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Sixth day of April, 2023

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008043 FRAME: 0723

Fax Server



April 6, 2023

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Division of Corporations

RELIVE FRANCHISING LLC 2301 SW SAN ANTONIO DRIVE PALM CITY, FL 34990

Re: Document Number L20000105991

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization for R3VIVE FRANCHISE LLC which changed its name to RELIVE FRANCHISING LLC, a Florida limited liability company, were filed on April 5, 2023.

The certification you requested is enclosed. To be official, the certification for a certified copy must be attached to the original document that was electronically submitted and filed under FAX audit number H23000128682.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6051, the Registration Section.

Tracy L Lemieux Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 823A00007875

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008043 FRAME: 0724

Fax Audit Number: H230000128682 3

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF R3VIVE FRANCHISE LLC

The undersigned, as a manager of R3VIVE FRANCHISE LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), desiring to amend the Articles of Organization of the Company pursuant to Section 605.0202 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), states as follows:

- 1. The current name of the Company is R3VIVE FRANCHISE LLC.
- 2. The date of filing of the original Articles of Organization of the Company (the "Articles") was April 1, 2020. The Document Number is L20000105991.
- 3. The Articles are amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and inserting the following section in its place and stead:

"Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Relive Franchising LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned has	executed these	Articles of Amendmen
to Articles of Organization as of the	fifth _{day of} April	, 2023.	

Domenic J. lacovone, Manager

Fax Audit Number: H23000128682 3

4867-8045-8074 v.1

RECORDED: 04/08/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008043 FRAME: 0725